## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Oskar BEER	03/23/2009
Edgar STREIT	03/27/2009

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	SCHAEFFLER KG
Street Address:	Industriestrasse 1-3
City:	Herzogenaurach
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	91074

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12441498

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)661-8002

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2126618000

Email: info@mlmpatent.us

Correspondent Name: LUCAS & MERCANTI, LLP

Address Line 1: 475 PARK AVENUE SOUTH

Address Line 2: 15TH FLOOR

Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: INA-273

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Donald C. Lucas

Total Attachments: 1

source=INA-273\_AssignmentEXE#page1.tif

OP \$40.00 12441

PATENT REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0193

Our Ref:

INA-273

Client's Ref: ST-SWE-GI-1723-ku

# ASSIGNMENT

in Consideration of the	sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and of other	r good and valuable
consideration paid to the undersigned by SCHAEFFLER KG	the Assignee,	
a corporation organized under the laws of	F GERMANY	receipt whereof
is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned	by these presents hereby sold, assigned, tran	sferred and set over
unto the said assignee the entire right, title	e and interest in and to the invention or impro	ovement in
METHOD FOR TESTING A BEARIN	NG COMPONENT BY MEANS OF ULTR	ASOLIND AND
OPTICAL INSPECTION	TO COME CHERT BY MEAROOF BETT	AGOOIAD AIAD
said invention being fully described and/c	or claimed in the application for Letters Pater	nt of the United States
of America 1) executed on or before this	date, or 2) Serial No. filed	
in and for the United States and all foreign successors, assigns or other legal represe	on countries, the same to be held and enjoyed entatives, to the full ends of the terms for whentirely as the same would have been held	nich all Letters Patent
And Said Assignee is Her- Patent for said invention in any of said co	eby Authorized to make application for authorized at its election.	and to receive Letters
And Ry This Covenant	The Undersigned will execute or	
necessary assurance of title to said inven	tion and Letters Patent; and at any time, up	on the request and at
the expense of said assignee, will execute	and deliver any and all papers that may be r	necessary or desirable
to perfect the title to said invention; or an	ly Letters Patent which may be granted there	efor in said Assignee.
assignee will execute any additional or di	presentatives, and, upon the request and at ivisional applications for patents for said inv	the expense of said
parts thereof, and for the reissue of any	Letters Patents to be granted therefor, and v	ention, or any part or will make all rightful
oaths and do all lawful acts requisite	for procuring the same or for aiding the	rein, without further
compensation, but at the expense of said a	ssignee, its successors, assigns or other legal	representatives.
And The Commissioner	of Patents and Trademarks is He	rehy Authorized
and Requested to issue any and all	Letters Patent of the United States for sa	id invention to said
assignee.	1	
07 08 60	DO METER DO	
Dated: <u>23.03.09</u>	USUM TIMES	L.S.
Dated: 27,03.09	Oskar BEER	And the second s
Dated: 2 (100.0)	colles the	L.S.
Dated:	EdgadSTREIT	
Dateu.		L.S.
Dated:		L.S.
		D.G.
Dated:		L.S.
D 1		
Dated:		L.S.

**PATENT** REEL: 022586 FRAME: 0194

**RECORDED: 04/23/2009**